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KHSAA Form T65 
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School: 
KHSAA Audit Team Member: 
Date: 

 
Along with this T65 form, you have also received a copy of a revised Title IX Internal Audit Summary for 
this school. It is important that you review all of the details concerning the analysis of the report 
submitted. 
 
The Internal Audit Summary will analyze all parts of the three-part test for Title IX compliance, based on 
a snapshot of the data on the date submitted. Those conclusions are listed. For 2014-15, significant 
revisions have been made in this form, including many notes made to help you determine how 
calculations were derived and the exclusion of certain elements related to Archery and Bass Fishing 
which are true coed sport-activities. 
 
In the first section you will note many factors such as per total participation, total expenditures, 
participant spending (per gender), and many other factors to be considered as you move forward with 
future planning. You will also note on Row 12, the determination of the underrepresented gender in 
your school. This is a critical element in determining Title IX compliance.  
 
The Test 1 (traditionally called the “numbers” test) section is revised completely for 2014-15 as outside 
consultants have advised of multiple manners in which this test can be administered. In addition, there 
is guidance as to the number of new participants in the underrepresented gender needed to meet this 
test. Explanatory notes in the right column should help verify the calculations, which were done by the 
system based on the submitted data. 
 
The Test 2 (traditionally called the “recent history of expanding sport offerings for the underrepresented 
gender” test) section contains the information for Test 2 and the calculations were done solely by the 
system based on the submitted data. 
 
The Test 3 (traditionally called the “accommodating interest and abilities” test) section contains the 
information for Test 3. This is determined by the audit team based on the analysis of the data provided. 
 
At the bottom of the Title IX Internal Audit Summary is a summary conclusion as to whether or not the 
school appears to be in compliance with one of the three parts of the tests for Title IX compliance. 
If you have specific questions, feel free to contact Assistant Commissioner Darren Bilberry 
(dbilberry@khsaa.org or 859-299-5472) at the KHSAA, or the audit team staff member listed at the top 
of the Title IX Internal Audit Summary and at the top of this form. 
 
Special Note from Audit Staff (ignore if blank): 
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KENTUCKY HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION
2014-2015

TITLE IX INTERNAL AUDIT SUMMARY

KHSAA Audit Form
Rev. 05/15

Assigned Auditor: 
Column 1 Column 2 Column 3

Girls Boys Total

Row 1 Total Participants (from T-1)

Row 2 Percentage of Participation 

Row 3
Total Expenditures (from T-3) for Non-Coed Teams (excluding Archery 
and Bass Fishing) 

Row 4
Percentage of Expenditures for Non-Coed Teams (excluding Archery and 
Bass Fishing) 

Row 5
Percentage Difference between Percentage of Expenditures (Row 4) and 
Percentage of Participation (Row 2) 

Row 6 Per Participant Expenditure 

Row 7 Per Participants Difference in Expenditures 

Row 8 Total Enrollment (from KHSAA enrollment figures) 

Row 9 Percentage of Enrollment 

Row 10
Percentage Difference between Percentage of Enrollment (Row 9) and 
Percentage of Participation (Row 2) 

Row 11 Number of Non-Coed Teams (excluding Archery and Bass Fishing) 

Row 12 Underrepresented Gender Underrepresented Gender is the one having the
lowest value in Row 10 

TEST 1

Row 13 Test 1, Subpart 1, Is Row 10 plus/minus 5% for underrepresented gender? Does this school appear likely to meet Test 1,
Subpart 1 for Compliance? 

Row 14
Test 1, Subpart 2, Based on participation ratio to enrollment, Is Row 10 
plus/minus the percentage in Row 14 for underrepresented gender?

If number of participants is less than 100, the
tolerance is 5%, if 101-299 then 4%, if 300-499 then
3%, if 500-699 then 2.5%, if 700 or more then 2%. 

Row 15 Test 1, Subpart 2 Does this school appear likely to meet Test 1,
Subpart 2 for Compliance? 

Row 16
Test 1, Subpart 3 Participants per Non-Coed Team for underrepresented 
gender (excluding Archery and Bass Fishing)

The average number of participants per non-coed
team for unrepresented gender, added to total
participation, divided by total participation plus

average number of underrepresented gender team.
Does that number equal 50%? If not, how many

additional participants would allow the school to get
to 50% (underrepresented gender plus new

participants divided by total participation plus new
participants). 

Row 17 Test 1, Subpart 3 Ratio of Participants/Team to Total 

Row 18 Test 1, Subpart 3 Additional Participants Needed to Pass Test 1, Part 3 

Row 19
Test 1, Subpart 3, Does it appear that the average participation per non 
Coed team rationalizes a less than 50% overall participation rate? 

Does this school appear likely to meet, Subpart 3 for
Compliance? 

Row 20 TEST 1 RESULTS (OVERALL) Appears likely to meet Test 1 for Title IX
Compliance?

TEST 2

Row 21 Test 2 Percent Participant Increase from Added Teams (from T-2)

Row 22 TEST 2 RESULTS Appears likely to meet Test 2 for Title IX
Compliance?

TEST 3

Row 23 TEST 3 RESULTS Appears likely to meet Test 3 for Title IX
Compliance?

Row 24 Test 3 Notes from Audit Team member listed above

145 170 315

53.97%46.03% 100%

$54,448 $77,903 $132,351

41.14% 58.86% 100%

4.89%-4.89%

$375.50 $458.25

$82.75

717 753 1470

48.78% 51.22% 100%

-2.74% 2.74%

GIRLS

13 13 26

yes

3.0%

yes

11.2

47.9%

no

13

-YES-

12.4%

-NO-

-YES-
School currently appears to be accommodating student
athletic interests

SUMMARY---PER THE ANALYSIS AND DATA SUBMITTED, IT APPEARS THAT THIS SCHOOL MEETS AT LEAST ONE OF THE THREE TESTS
FOR TITLE IX COMPLIANCE. SCHOOL OFFICIALS SHOULD REVIEW THE TITLE IX INTERNAL AUDIT SUMMARY TO DETERMINE THE
SPECIFIC FINDINGS. SCHOOL REPRESENTATIVES ARE REMINDED THAT TITLE IX COMPLIANCE IS AN ONGOING OBJECTIVE, AND THIS
REPRESENTS ONLY A SNAPSHOT IN TIME. CONTINUED EFFORTS TO ENSURE COMPLIANCE ARE NECESSARY FOR A SUCCESSFUL
PROGRAM.

Gary W. Lawson (glawson@khsaa.org)

SENECA

Verification Code: 958b1596ff8d5784ac7eac9719386339 2015-06-01 14:45:41



 

KENTUCKY HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION 
ANNUAL VERIFICATION OF TITLE IX PROCEDURES 

SCHOOL YEAR _____________________ 
 

KHSAA Form  GE19 
Rev.5/11 

 

 

 
The _____________________________ High School, ________________________, Kentucky 

 (Name of High School) (City)  
certifies to the Kentucky High School Athletic Association that the following is an accurate and true representation of the 
facts surrounding compliance with 20 U.S.C. Sections 1681-1688, et. Seq. (also known as Title IX).   I certify the 
following provisions in accordance with records at the school contained in the permanent Title IX file, at least 
one copy of which must be maintained in the Principal’s office, and to the best of my knowledge have completed 
the following tasks:  
 
I.  Established a gender equity committee at the high school. (List committee personnel and provide 
attachment if necessary) 

 
Name Address     Phone     Title  
                   (Supt., Principal, Student, Parent, Coach, Etc.) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
II. Scheduled a minimum of three meetings during the school year on the following dates: 
 
 
 

 
III. Designated the following person(s) as the Title IX coordinator for the school: 

Name Title Address Phone 
    

 
IV. Designated the following person(s) as the Title IX coordinator for the district: 

Name Title Address Phone 
    

 

School personnel are continuing to make periodic reviews of the boys’ and girls’ athletics program reflected in the 
Corrective Action Plan. 
In addition to the above information, the above referenced school maintains a complete permanent file relative to Title IX 
records including copies of the self-assessment audit, all corrective action plans, and other related materials. 
 
 

 Principal Signature                                         Date 
 

Verification Code: 43e5efecb910b818cc2b9ef54ff00d68 2015-04-27 09:28:43

Digitally signed by Scott Ricks (Scott.ricks@jefferson.kyschools.us) April 27, 2015 14:16:06 PM

2014-2015

Seneca Louisville

Kim Harbolt 3510 Goldsmith Lane 502-485-8323 Principal

Bob Dearmond Same Same Asst. Principal
Scott Ricks Same Same Athletic Director
Latasha Peterson Same Same Girls Basketball Coach

Ken Norris Same Same Volleyball Coach

Daniel Hawkins Same Same Boys Basketball Coach\girls track

Missy Rogers Same Same parent

Elle Crittenden Same Same student

Jenna Livingston Same Same student

Sep 10, 2014
Dec 17, 2014
Apr 15, 2015

Scott Ricks Athletic Director 3510 Goldsmith Lane, Lville, KY 40220 502-485-8876

Georgia Hampton District contact 3332 Newburg Road, Lville, KY 40218 502-485-3499



HISTORICAL TEAM MATRIX
TEAM LIST USED FOR CALCULATIONS

KHSAA Roster Review Form  
Rev. 02/14
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Seneca (2014-2015)

Sport Level 2009-2010 2010-2011 2011-2012 2012-2013 2013-2014 2014-2015

Archery (coed) - Boys
varsity

jv
freshman

Archery (coed) - Girls
varsity

jv
freshman

Baseball
varsity X X X X X X

jv X X X X X X
freshman

Basketball - Boys
varsity X X X X X X

jv X X X X X X
freshman X X X X X X

Basketball - Girls
varsity X X X X X X

jv X X X X X X
freshman X X

Bowling - Boys
varsity X X X X X X

jv
freshman

Bowling - Girls
varsity X X X X X X

jv
freshman

Cheerleading
varsity X X X X X X

jv
freshman

Football
varsity X X X X X X

jv X X X X X X
freshman X X X X X X

Field Hockey - Girls
varsity X X X X X X

jv X
freshman

Fishing (coed) - Boys
varsity

jv
freshman

Fishing (coed) - Girls
varsity

jv
freshman

Fast Pitch Softball
varsity X X X X X X

jv X X
freshman

Golf - Boys
varsity X X X X X X

jv
freshman

Golf - Girls
varsity X X X X X X

jv
freshman

Lacrosse - Boys
varsity

jv
freshman

Lacrosse - Girls
varsity X X

jv
freshman



HISTORICAL TEAM MATRIX
TEAM LIST USED FOR CALCULATIONS

KHSAA Roster Review Form  
Rev. 02/14
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Seneca (2014-2015)

Sport Level 2009-2010 2010-2011 2011-2012 2012-2013 2013-2014 2014-2015

Marksmanship (coed) - Boys
varsity

jv
freshman

Marksmanship (coed) - Girls
varsity

jv
freshman

Slow Pitch Softball
varsity

jv
freshman

Soccer - Boys
varsity X X X X X X

jv X X X X X X
freshman

Soccer - Girls
varsity X X X X X X

jv X X
freshman

Swimming - Boys
varsity X X X X X X

jv
freshman

Swimming - Girls
varsity X X X X X X

jv
freshman

Tennis - Boys
varsity X X X X X X

jv
freshman

Tennis - Girls
varsity X X X X X X

jv
freshman

Track - Boys
varsity X X X X X X

jv X X X X X
freshman

Track - Girls
varsity X X X X X X

jv X X X X X
freshman

Volleyball
varsity X X X X X X

jv X X X X X X
freshman X X X X

Wrestling
varsity X X X X X X

jv X X
freshman

Cross Country - Boys
varsity X X X X X X

jv
freshman

Cross Country - Girls
varsity X X X X X X

jv
freshman



ROSTER REVIEW
PLAYER LIST USED FOR CALCULATIONS

KHSAA Roster Review Form  
Rev. 04/13

Seneca (2014-2015)
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Varsity
Baseball

Cross, Stephen 
Duncan, Dazhan 
Gonzalez, Dannys 
Hauger, Mason 
House, James 
Kennedy, Jonathan 
Mcqullian, Dayton 
Miller, Blake 
Milliner-Bryant, Desmond 
Morrison, John 

X Powers, Asa 
Rodgrquez, Miguel 
Rodriguez, Diosdado 
Rogers, Kyle 
Rudolph, Michael 
Seabolt, Stephen 
Smith, Dejarion 
Thompkins, Adolphus 

Varsity
Basketball - Boys

Alihodzic, Nihad 
X Allen, Aaron 

Bahlawane, Imad 
Best, Maleek 
Boyd, Jeremiah 
Britton, Rzhad 
Cochran, Charlie  
Coffey, Chris 
Collins, Orand 
Combs-Upshaw, Cameron 
Dunlap, James 
Flournoy, DeWayne 
Konkic, Armin 
Kostic, Elvis 
Leach, Keyontez 
Offutt, Larry 
SMith, Tayquan 
Walker, Errick 
Williams, Jeremy 

Varsity
Basketball - Girls

X Bangoura, Kadiatou 
Caldwell, Nautica 

X Curry, Delaney 
Fant, Kadiesha 
Gordon, Cherish 
Gordon, Dominique 
Gordon, Tania 

X Gordon, Yakesha 
Green, Erika  
Hall, Aniya 

X Jackson, Krystal  
X Jenkins, Arianna 

Jones, Samuari 
Mason, Kiana  
Motley, Terica  
Ninamou, Marie 

Parish, Sarah 
X Powers, Shelby 

Reese, Shantanae  
Starks, Ashanti  

X Stover, Chyna 
White, Alexis 

Varsity
Bowling - Boys

Radford, Jacob  
Spencer, Parker 
Trammell, Shawn 
Wilhite, Colton 
Young, Justin 

Varsity
Bowling - Girls

Brown, Sabrina 
Foster, Sian 
West, Danyel 
West, Liz 

Varsity
Cheerleading

Bashman, Sarah 
Blankenship, Elexus 
Brown, Mikayla 
Caldwell, Nautica 
Catching, Jasmine 
Corder, Brooke 
Davis, Kasey 
Edison, Lanysha 
Frazier, Azariah 
Gustave, Yamilee 
Harris, Kiara 
Lewis, Tessa 
Mcenaney, Ashley 
McEnaney, Brooke 
McNeil, Sarah 
Noland, Taylor 
Puckett, Linnea 
Smith, Janae 
Walker, Keara 

Varsity
Football

Allen, Aaron 
Anderson, Kyron 
Ballard, Mikal 
Blanchett, Aaron 
Bowen, Dason 
Boyd, Jaren 
Brucker, Marshall 
Burnett, Davon 
Carter, Bryce 
Colyer, Darrell 
Cross, Stephen 

Davis, Tiriq 
Dickerson, Cortez 
Dickerson, Curtis 
Downing, James 
Fletcher, Larry 
Flournoy, DeWayne 
Foushee, Gavin 
Freeman, Brandon 
Gelin, Tajh 
Harbin, Tylan 
Harris, Fred 
Harris, Travon 
Henderson, Isaiah 
Hodson, Chris 

X Howard, Stephon 
Jackson, Aldwin 
Jenkins, Thomas 
Johnson, Greg 
Johnson, Vandell 
Miller, Blake 
Powers, Justice 
Rogers, Jeremy 
Rogers, Kyle 
Sanders, Tristan 
Satterfield, Antiwuan 
Satterfield, Tijuan 
Saye, Darlington 
Secka, Ousman 
Smith, DeQuantay 
Sneed, Michael 
Stewart, Wendell 

X Stoner, Isiah 
Taylor, Tyson 
Tillman, Eric 
Trueman, Hunter 

X Veazey, Kyle 
Washington, Jaden 
Wells, Gary 
White, Jamison 
White, Kevonte 
White, Mark 
White, Trevon 
Williams, Brandon 

X Williams, Nick 
X Wood, Kristian 

Woods, Eric 
Zulu, Saye 

Varsity
Field Hockey - Girls

Alvarez, Belmis 
Atkins, Pypar 
Barnhisel, Karen 

X Broderick, Jade 
X Campara, Lejla 

Church, Abigail 
Diaz, Eva 
Dickerson, Kristin 

X Foster, Sian 
X Girton, Kira 

Goldsmith, Sierra 
X Haury, Abby 

Hinson, Sarah 
Howard, Veritie  
Jeffery, Kaisy 

X Jeffrey, Kaisy 
X Krebs, Morgan 
X Moss, Aaliyah 
X Multani, Suzanna 

Phillips, Haley 
Razic, Adelisa 

X Ricks, Becca  
Schultz, Heidi 
Sibert, Kendall 

X Snoddy, Sarah 
X Tournay, Mariama 
X Vittitow, Rachael 
X Wilson, Brandi 
X Wilson, Jada 

Workman, Deja 

Varsity
Fast Pitch Softball

Brents, Janae 
Cunningham, Kierra  
Devonish, Naomi 
Fant, Kadiesha 
Gordon, Cherish 
Gordon, Dominique 
Hall, Aniya 
Haury, Abby 

X Jarrett, Brianna 
Jones, Samuari 
Livingston, Jeanna 

X McGhee, TyReon 
X Moss, Aaliyah 

Nelson, Brandi 
Spitser, Erica 
Stastny, Amber 

X Watson, Sullivan 
White, Alexis 

Varsity
Golf - Boys

Adams, Jordan 
Phillips, Deshaun 

Varsity
Golf - Girls

West, Danyel 
West, Liz 

Varsity
Soccer - Boys

Abdulbaqi, Lawend 
Aiyev, Pashali 
Ali, Karrar 
Alihodzic, Nihad 
Alkhazar, Bayrum 



ROSTER REVIEW
PLAYER LIST USED FOR CALCULATIONS

KHSAA Roster Review Form  
Rev. 04/13

Seneca (2014-2015 continued)
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X Bastola, Ram 
Cepero, Byran 
Chuwan, Chita 
Cochran, Charlie  

X Cruz, Leo 
Diallo, Ibrihima  

X Ghidini, Mario 
Gueye, Cheikh 
Imam, Riyad 
Jobe, Ebrima 
Leyva, Andy 

X Mack, Isaiah 
Merchand, Paul 
Mohamed, Sadik 
Montoyd, Luis 
Nash, Christian 
Nava-Mecado, Yacir 
Rodriguez, Diosdado 
Sabic, Ajdin 
Setka, Sefka 
Wilson, Phillip 

Varsity
Soccer - Girls

Abbasova, Gulchin 
Alic, Amela 
Alihodric, Enisa 
Anderson, Cara 

X Atieh, Nancy 
Boll, Alexis  

X Busam, Elizabeth 
Coleman, Mackensi 
Davis, Kirsten 

X Fant, Kadiesha 
Garcia, Glenda 
Garcia, Michelle 
Green, Erika  
Guererro, Jennifer 
Hall, Madison 
Johnson, Leah  
Madry, Jamila 
Matsoumou, Larancia 
Mawumba, Karen 
Ninamou, Marie 
Perkins, Sebrysa 
Reuff, Sydney 
Spahic, Amina 

X Stover, Chyna 
Touray, Fatu 

Varsity
Swimming - Boys

Ai, Karrar 
X Palao, Austin 

Rodriguez, Diosdado 
Walker, Nathan 

Varsity
Swimming - Girls

X Ai, Karrar 
Ansah, Winnie 
Cartwright, Cassidie 
Lewis, Tessa 

X Walker, Nathan 
Watkins, Haley 
Worth, Carmen 

Varsity
Tennis - Boys

Figueredo Castro, Jose 
Nava-Mecado, Otniel 
Nava-Mecado, Yacir 

Varsity
Tennis - Girls

Fernandez, Yeline 
Font, Claudia 
Hatten, Vertina 
Roque, Geena 
Teague, Jennifer 

Varsity
Track - Boys

Burch, Manjaro 
Coffey, Chris 
Cross, Stephen 
Harris, Travon 
Moreno, Chris 
Taylor, Jerry 

Varsity
Track - Girls

Boyd, Deasia 
Caldwell, Nautica 
Ceesay, Mariama 
Dieye, Amy 
Holland, Aaliyah 
Peeples, Asia 
Shields, Alicia 
Tyree, Maliyah 
Walker, Keara 
Walker, Tirzah 

Varsity
Volleyball

Boswell, Bailey 
X Campbell, Angel 

Cartwright, Cassidie 
Coleman, Camry 
Crittenden, Elly 

X Devonish, Naomi 
Farnau, Molly 

X Forcht, Natalia 

Gerber, Sydney 
Hatten, Vertina 
Higgs, Paige 
Imam, Samia 
Johnson, Leah  
Jones, Samuari 
Jones, Tori 
Livingston, Jeanna 

X Moss, Aaliyah 
Parker, Krysta 
Ramsey, Alexa 
Samora(I), Sophia 

X Spitser, Erica 
Stewart, Kathyrn 
Ware, Nilah 
Watson, Sullivan 

Varsity
Wrestling

X Adams-Stokes, Daruis 
Alexander, Curtis  
Barnhisel, Karen 
Bradley, Ronald 
Foushee, Gavin 

X Fox, Justin 
Mamedov, Adil 

X Milliner-Bryant, Desmond 
X Peters, Jonathan 

Safarov, Abbas  
Sanders, Tristan 
Weathers, Damion 
Wood, Kristian 

Junior Varsity
Basketball - Boys

Alihodzic, Nihad 
Bahlawane, Imad 
Chaney, Dayshawn 
Cochran, Charlie  

X Combs-Upshaw, Cameron 
Graham, Ja Corey 
Harris, Anthony 
Konkic, Armin 
Leach, Keyontez 
Martin, Donovan 
SMith, Tayquan 

Junior Varsity
Basketball - Girls

Bangoura, Kadiatou 
Caldwell, Nautica 
Curry, Delaney 
Gordon, Dominique 
Green, Erika  
Hall, Aniya 
Jenkins, Arianna 
Mason, Kiana  
Motley, Terica  
Ninamou, Marie 

Parish, Sarah 
Powers, Shelby 
Reese, Shantanae  
Starks, Ashanti  
Stover, Chyna 
White, Alexis 

Junior Varsity
Fast Pitch Softball

Brents, Janae 
Brown, Sabrina 
Gordon, Dominique 
Johnson, Alexis 
Lee, Taylor 
Overall, Jurnee 
Perkins, Sebrysa 
Pollock, Dovie 
Shoulders, Jasmine 
Stanis, McKayla 
White, Deliza 
Whitlow, Amanda 

Junior Varsity
Soccer - Boys

Afangnibo, Koffi 
Aiyev, Pashali 
Alihodzic, Nihad 
Alwindawi, Yosef 
Cochran, Charlie  
Cruz, Leo 
Elkhoury, John  
Gill, Kylan 
Nash, Christian 
Rai, Suman 
Rodriguez, Diosdado 
Sabic, Ajdin 
Setka, Sefka 
Tamang, Shilash 
Thompson, Amezia 

Freshman
Basketball - Boys

Gill, Kylan 
Graham, Ja Corey 
Howard, Jairiq 
Lattimore, Chris 
Malone, Myron 
Mcqullian, Dayton 

X Roberts, Demetrius 
SMith, Tayquan 
Williams, Bryson 



ROSTER REVIEW
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Freshman
Basketball - Girls

Bangoura, Kadiatou 
Green, Erika  
Hall, Aniya 
Jenkins, Arianna 

X Mason, Kiana  
Powers, Shelby 
Reese, Shantanae  



 

 

 

SCHOOL YEAR __________ 
ACCOMMODATION OF INTERESTS AND ABILITIES 

SUMMARY PROGRAM CHART 

KHSAA FormT1 
Rev. 5/11

 
Participation Opportunities: Test One - Proportionality 

  (Column 1) (Column 2) (Column 3) (Column 4) 

 Program Enrollment Percentage of 
Total Enrollment 

Number of 
Interscholastic 
Participants 
(double and triple 
count) 

Percentage of 
Total Participation 

Row 1 GIRLS     

Row 2 BOYS     

Row 3 Totals  100%  100% 

Instructions: *Number of 8th grade students & below used in Column 
3 and Column 4 calculations:__________ 

1) Determine the total number of girls enrolled, (place in Row 1, Column 1). 
 Determine the total number of boys enrolled, (place in Row 2, Column 1). 

 
2) Add the total number of girls and boys enrolled to determine total enrollment, (place in Row 3, Column 1). 
 
3) Calculate the percentage of total enrollment that is female. (Divide Row 1, Column 1 by Row 3, Column 1 and place in 

Row 1, Column 2.) Calculate the percentage of total enrollment that is male. (Divide Row 2, Column 1 by Row 3, 
Column 1 and place in Row 2, Column 2.) Note: Row 1, Column 2 plus Row 2, Column 2 should total 100%. 

 
4) Ask coaches to confirm the names of those individuals who are on the team as of the first date of regular season 

competition, and cross out the names of those who were cut from the team or quit the team prior to the first regular 
season competitive event.  Determine the total number of interscholastic athletics participants that are girls, (and 
place in Row 1, Column 3). In order to determine the total number of athletics participants, an individual should be 
counted each time he or she participates on a team.  For example, if Jane Doe competes on the varsity volleyball 
team, the junior varsity volleyball team, the junior varsity basketball team, and the varsity softball team, she should be 
counted as four participants (do not include club or intramural sports participants, cheerleaders, dance teams, 
or pom squads). Calculate the same way for boys and girls.  * In addition, should 8th grade students and below play 
on a Freshman, Junior Varsity, or Varsity team, they should also be counted for each team and sport on which they 
participate.  If applicable, please asterisk in the above notation as to how many 8th grade students & below are 
included in the totals.  

 Using the same procedure, determine the total number of interscholastic athletic participants that are boys, (and place 
in Row 2, Column 3). Add Row 1, Column 3 plus Row 2, Column 3 to get total participants and place in Row 3, 
Column 3. 

 
5) Calculate the percentage of female participation. (Row 1, Column 3 divided by Row 3, Column 3 and place in Row 1, 

Column 4.) 
Calculate the percentage of male participation. (Row 2, Column 3 divided by Row 3, Column 3 and place in Row 2, 
Column 4.)  Note: Row 1, Column 4 plus Row 2, Column 4 should total 100%. 

 
Note: While being within three percent is not a formal compliance standard, if the percent listed in Row 1, Column 4 is 
within 3% of Row 1, Column 2, then it provides a good target within which compliance is likely. 
 
Principal’s Signature:_________________________________Date:______________________ 

Verification Code: b0aa07136b06030114d0f7ebbaaff548 2015-04-27 09:35:51
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717

753

1470

51.2%

48.8% 145

170

315

54.0%

46.0%

6



ACCOMODATION OF INTERESTS AND ABILITIES
SUMMARY PROGRAM CHART

PARTICIPATION OPPORTUNITIES: TEST TWO –
PROGRAM EXPANSION

KHSAA Form T2 
Rev. 04/15

TEAMS ADDED SINCE THE START OF 2009-2010 SCHOOL YEAR

Seneca (2014-2015)

V JV F
Archery (coed) - Boys

Baseball
Basketball - Boys

Bowling - Boys
Cross Country - Boys
Fishing (coed) - Boys

Football
Golf - Boys

Lacrosse - Boys
Marksmanship (coed) - Boys

Soccer - Boys
Swimming - Boys

Tennis - Boys
Track - Boys X

Wrestling X

V JV F
Archery (coed) - Girls

Basketball - Girls X
Bowling - Girls

Cross Country - Girls
Fast Pitch Softball X

Field Hockey - Girls X
Fishing (coed) - Girls

Golf - Girls
Lacrosse - Girls

Marksmanship (coed) - Girls
Slow Pitch Softball

Soccer - Girls X
Swimming - Girls

Tennis - Girls
Track - Girls X

Volleyball X

Program Number of
Teams Currently

Offered

Number of
Participants

Number of
Teams Added

Since the
Beginning of the

2009-2010
School Year

Current Number
of Participants

for the
2014-2015

School Year
Who are Playing

on Teams
Added Since the

2009-2010
School Year

Percentage of
Total

Participation by
Sex Added
Since the

Beginning of the
2009-2010

School Year

GIRLS VARSITY 10 111 0 0
GIRLS JV 2 28 4 12
GIRLS FROSH 1 6 2 6
GIRLS TOTAL 13 145 6 18 12.4%
BOYS VARSITY 10 137 0 0
BOYS JV 2 25 2 0
BOYS FROSH 1 8 0 0
BOYS TOTAL 13 170 2 0 0.0%
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SCHOOL YEAR __________ 
ACCOMMODATION OF INTERESTS AND ABILITIES 

SUMMARY PROGRAM CHART 

 
KHSAA  FormT3 

Rev5 /11 

 
Participation Opportunities Test Three Full Accommodation 

 
FOR ANY QUESTION ANSWERED “YES” IDENTIFY THE RESPECTIVE SPORT(S) AND DESCRIBE YOUR 

IMPLEMENTATION PLAN IN LINE (5). 
 

  GIRLS 

(Yes / No) 

  BOYS 

(Yes / No) 

1. Based on the responses from your most recent student survey, is there 
sufficient interest to form a viable varsity interscholastic team for a sport not 
currently offered?  If yes, what sport? 

   

2. Based on the responses from your most recent student survey, is there 
sufficient interest to form a viable junior varsity interscholastic team for a sport 
not currently offered and for which there is not sufficient interest to form a viable 
varsity interscholastic team?  If yes, what sport? 

   

3. Based on the responses from your most recent student survey, is there 
sufficient interest to form a viable freshman interscholastic team for a sport not 
currently offered and for which there is not sufficient interest to form either a 
viable varsity or junior varsity interscholastic team?  If yes, what sport? 

   

4. If you answered YES to question (1), (2), or (3), are there enough high 
schools in the geographic area offering the sport (at the appropriate level) to 
allow for the development of a reasonable schedule of competition? 

   

 
Remember, test three – full accommodation means addressing the unmet interest of the underrepresented sex (most likely 
girls), not the overrepresented sex (most likely boys).     
 
5. Describe your plans to address interest below: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Principal Signature:_______________________________Date:______________________ 
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2014-2015

Yes

Archery

Yes

Archery

Yes

Archery

Yes

Archery

No No

Yes

Both

Yes

Both

We are in the process of finding a coach and securing funding for equipment to start archery next school
year- 2015016



 

2013-2014 
ACCOMMODATION OF INTERESTS AND ABILITIES 

SUMMARY PROGRAM CHART (FORM T-4) 
 

KHSAA :FormT4 
Rev.10/10 

Levels of Competition Test One 
 
  Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 
 
Girls 

Team 
Levels 

Number of Teams 
Currently Offered 

Number of 
Participants 

Percentage of 
Participants at Each 

Level 
Row 1 
 

varsity:    

Row 2 
 

j.v.:    

Row 3 
 

frosh:    

Row 4 
 

total:   100% 

Boys     
Row 5 
 

varsity:    

Row 6 
 

j.v.:    

Row 7 
 

frosh:    

Row 8 
 

total:   100% 

 
1) Column 1, list the number of interscholastic teams offered for girls and boys at each competitive 

level; varsity, junior varsity, and freshman. (Refer to Form T-2, Accommodation of Interests and 
Abilities, Summary Program Chart 2, Column 1.) 

 
2) For Column 2, list the number of participants at each level. For girls, total the entries in Rows 1, 2, 

and 3 into Row 4. For boys, total the entries in Rows 5, 6, and 7 into Row 8. (Refer to Form T-2, 
Accommodation of Interests and Abilities, Summary Program Chart 2, Column 2.) 

 
3) For Column 3, calculate the percentage of female and male participants at each level. 

For girls’ varsity, junior varsity, and frosh, respectively: 
 Divide Column 2, Row 1 by Column 2, Row 4, and place the percentage in Column 3, Row 1 
 Divide Column 2, Row 2 by Column 2, Row 4, and place the percentage in Column 3, Row 2. 
 Divide Column 2, Row 3 by Column 2, Row 4, and place the percentage in Column 3, Row 3. 

 
 For boys’ varsity, junior varsity, and frosh, respectively: 

 Divide Column 2, Row 5 by Column 2, Row 8, and place the percentage in Column 3, Row 5. 
 Divide Column 2, Row 6 by Column 2, Row 8, and place the percentage in Column 3, Row 6. 
 Divide Column 2, Row 7 by Column 2, Row 8, and place the percentage in Column 3, Row 7. 
 
Principal’s Signature:_____________________________________Date:________________ 
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1

111

28

6

145

137

25

8

170

76.6%

19.3%

4.1%

80.6%

14.7%

4.7%



KENTUCKY HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION
2014-2015

T35 ACTUAL EXPENDITURES – PROGRAM COMPARISON CHART

KHSAA Form T35
Rev. 12/14
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Seneca

Sport Equipment Travel & Per Diem Awards Salaries Facilities

School Booster School Booster School Booster Salaries Teams School Booster

Archery $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0 / 0 / 0 $0 $0

Baseball $1,169 $0 $2,250 $0 $50 $0 $4,929 4 / 4 / 2 $0 $0

Basketball - Boys $1,398 $0 $2,400 $0 $50 $0 $10,279 7 / 3 / 3 $0 $0

Basketball - Girls $1,398 $0 $2,400 $0 $50 $0 $11,813 6 / 3 / 3 $0 $0

Bowling - Boys $100 $0 $0 $0 $50 $0 $386 1 / 1 / 1 $0 $0

Bowling - Girls $100 $0 $0 $0 $50 $0 $386 1 / 1 / 1 $0 $0

Cross Country - Boys $75 $0 $300 $0 $50 $0 $1,845 1 / 1 / 1 $0 $0

Cross Country - Girls $75 $0 $300 $0 $50 $0 $1,845 1 / 1 / 1 $0 $0

Fast Pitch Softball $2,718 $0 $1,200 $0 $50 $0 $3,510 1 / 1 / 2 $0 $0

Field Hockey - Girls $1,085 $0 $500 $0 $50 $0 $0 2 / 2 / 2 $0 $0

Fishing $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0 / 0 / 0 $0 $0

Football $7,797 $0 $4,000 $0 $50 $0 $19,946 6 / 6 / 3 $0 $0

Golf - Boys $50 $0 $0 $0 $25 $0 $1,545 1 / 1 / 1 $0 $0

Golf - Girls $50 $0 $0 $0 $25 $0 $1,545 1 / 1 / 1 $0 $0

Lacrosse - Boys $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0 / 0 / 0 $0 $0

Lacrosse - Girls $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0 / 0 / 0 $0 $0

Marksmanship $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0 / 0 / 0 $0 $0

Slow Pitch Softball $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0 / 0 / 0 $0 $0

Soccer - Boys $1,085 $0 $1,350 $0 $50 $0 $3,621 2 / 2 / 2 $0 $0

Soccer - Girls $1,085 $0 $1,350 $0 $50 $0 $4,540 2 / 2 / 2 $0 $0



KENTUCKY HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION
2014-2015

T35 ACTUAL EXPENDITURES – PROGRAM COMPARISON CHART

KHSAA Form T35
Rev. 12/14
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Seneca

Sport Equipment Travel & Per Diem Awards Salaries Facilities

School Booster School Booster School Booster Salaries Teams School Booster

Swimming - Boys $15 $0 $0 $0 $25 $0 $2,897 1 / 1 / 1 $0 $0

Swimming - Girls $15 $0 $0 $0 $25 $0 $1,783 1 / 1 / 1 $0 $0

Tennis - Boys $50 $0 $0 $0 $25 $0 $2,715 2 / 2 / 1 $0 $0

Tennis - Girls $50 $0 $0 $0 $25 $0 $2,715 1 / 1 / 1 $0 $0

Track - Boys $75 $0 $375 $0 $25 $0 $3,092 1 / 1 / 2 $0 $0

Track - Girls $75 $0 $375 $0 $25 $0 $3,929 1 / 1 / 2 $0 $0

Volleyball $924 $0 $2,100 $0 $50 $0 $6,132 3 / 2 / 3 $0 $0

Wrestling $285 $0 $750 $0 $50 $0 $2,674 1 / 1 / 2 $0 $0

Note: The Coed sports (Archery, Fishing and Marksmanship) are not included in Expenditure Totals for Boys and Girls.

Expenditures for Boys $77,903 58.9%

Expenditures for Girls $54,448 41.1%

Total Expenditures $132,351



 

 

 

 

 SCHOOL YEAR __________ 
KHSAA TITLE IX ATHLETICS AUDIT 

Checklist - Overall Interscholastic Athletics Program 

KHSAA Form T41 
Rev 5/11 

DIRECTIONS: 
For the Areas of Compliance (Opportunities and Benefits) listed on the left hand side of the page, place a 
checkmark under the appropriate column identifying whether your school provided an advantage to the Girls’ 
Program, or to the Boys’ Program or to neither Program.  A review of T-35 and T-36 spending patterns might 
be helpful in completing this form. 

 
 ADVANTAGE TO: 

Areas of Compliance: 
GIRLS' 

PROGRAM 
BOYS' 

PROGRAM 
NEITHER 

PROGRAM 

OPPORTUNITIES    

Accommodation of Interest and Abilities    

BENEFITS    

Equipment and Supplies    

Scheduling of Games and Practice Time    

Travel and Per Diem Allowances     

Coaching    

Locker Rooms, Practice and Competitive 
Facilities 

   

Medical and Training Facilities and 
Services 

   

Publicity    

Support Services    

Housing and Dining    

Tutoring    

Athletic Scholarships    

If an advantage/inequity is indicated, corrective action should be shown on the Corrective Action Plan, 
Form T-60. 
 
Principal’s Signature:____________________________________Date:_________________________ 
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2014-2015

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X



SCHOOL YEAR 2014-2015 
TITLE IX IMPROVEMENT PLAN 

Khsaa Form T60
Rev. 4/14

DIRECTIONS:
1. For Column 1, indicate the intended area (Opportunities or Benefits) which needs improvement in order to achieve gender equity. For Column 2, 

write the suggested change or activities that will improve the area in need of alteration. For Column 3, include the estimated completion date for 
the changes or activities.

2. It is possible to attain compliance with Title IX and no longer need improvement. However, the KHSAA strongly encourages schools to identify 
items for improvement (Column 1), activities to accomplish the improvement (Column 2) and a timetable for completion (Column 3) that will 
strengthen the athletic program

Principal’s Signature:_________________________________________________Date:_____________________________________________
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Seneca

COLUMN 1 COLUMN 2 COLUMN 3

SPECIFIC ITEM FOR IMPROVEMENT PLAN FOR SUGGESTED CHANGE
START DATE AND COMPLETION

 DATE OF IMPROVEMENT

Get more girls to participate. Getting more female coaches to help talk with current female students about playing. Start: Jul 15, 2014
Complete: Jun 30, 2015



KENTUCKY HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION
ANNUAL INTERSCHOLASTIC ATHLETICS 

PARTICIPATION LIST

KHSAA Form GE03
Rev. 04/12

A. School

B. School Year

C. Total Varsity Athletes

D. Total Non-Varsity Athletes

E. Total below Grade 9 who played varsity

F. Total below Grade 9 who played non-varsity
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2014-2015

Seneca

219

29

0

0

KHSAA
Player ID Name of Student Sex

Current
Class

School Year
of 1st

Promotion
from 8th
Grade

Grade 9-12
Student
Highest

Participation
Varsity

Grade 9-12
Student
Highest

Participation
non-Varsity

Below Grade
9 Student
Highest

Participation
Varsity

Below Grade
9 Student
Highest

Participation
non-Varsity

156294 Abbasova , Gulchin F 11 2012 X
177555 Abdulbaqi , Lawend M 12 2010 X
219013 Adams , Jordan M 12 2011 X
218026 Afangnibo , Koffi M 9 2014 X
225287 Ai , Karrar M 11 2012 X
218027 Aiyev , Pashali M 11 2012 X
226292 Alexander , Curtis  M 10 2013 X
146663 Ali , Karrar M 11 2012 X
156295 Alic , Amela F 11 2012 X
101767 Alihodric , Enisa F 12 2011 X
218016 Alihodzic , Nihad M 11 2011 X
218017 Alkhazar , Bayrum M 12 2011 X
156901 Allen , Aaron M 11 2012 X
218028 Alwindawi , Yosef M 9 2014 X
156296 Anderson , Cara F 11 2012 X
218611 Anderson , Kyron M 9 2014 X
225289 Ansah , Winnie F 11 2012 X
192589 Bahlawane , Imad M 11 2013 X
219002 Ballard , Mikal M 12 2011 X
224507 Bangoura , Kadiatou F 9 2014 X
184692 Barnhisel , Karen F 11 2012 X
187693 Bashman , Sarah F 10 2013 C
221569 Best , Maleek M 11 2012 X
158011 Blanchett , Aaron M 12 2011 X
203162 Blankenship , Elexus F 10 2013 C
187935 Boll , Alexis  F 10 2013 X
178051 Boswell , Bailey F 11 2012 X
180013 Bowen , Dason M 11 2012 X
167923 Boyd , Deasia F 12 2011 X
217186 Boyd , Jaren M 9 2014 X
113943 Boyd , Jeremiah M 12 2011 X
226291 Bradley , Ronald M 10 2013 X
233750 Brents , Janae F 11 2012 X
113944 Britton , Rzhad M 12 2011 X
187697 Brown , Mikayla F 10 2013 C
159566 Brown , Sabrina F 11 2012 X
218613 Brucker , Marshall M 9 2014 X
167910 Burch , Manjaro M 11 2012 X
222422 Burnett , Davon M 9 2014 X
146626 Caldwell , Nautica F 11 2012 X/C
218614 Carter , Bryce M 10 2013 X
146608 Cartwright , Cassidie F 11 2012 X
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ANNUAL INTERSCHOLASTIC ATHLETICS 
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KHSAA Form GE03
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KHSAA
Player ID Name of Student Sex

Current
Class

School Year
of 1st

Promotion
from 8th
Grade

Grade 9-12
Student
Highest

Participation
Varsity

Grade 9-12
Student
Highest

Participation
non-Varsity

Below Grade
9 Student
Highest

Participation
Varsity

Below Grade
9 Student
Highest

Participation
non-Varsity

118845 Catching , Jasmine F 12 2011 C
167919 Ceesay , Mariama F 12 2011 X
218019 Cepero , Byran M 12 2011 X
193816 Chaney , Dayshawn M 10 2013 X
218020 Chuwan , Chita M 10 2013 X
218029 Cochran , Charlie  M 10 2013 X
113946 Coffey , Chris M 12 2011 X
146620 Coleman , Camry F 12 2011 X
156297 Coleman , Mackensi F 11 2012 X
192618 Collins , Orand M 10 2013 X
150909 Colyer , Darrell M 11 2012 X
192613 Combs-Upshaw , Cameron M 10 2013 X
187694 Corder , Brooke F 12 2011 C
146610 Crittenden , Elly F 11 2012 X
115905 Cross , Stephen M 12 2011 X
218021 Cruz , Leo M 10 2013 X
232144 Cunningham , Kierra  F 10 2013 X
224502 Curry , Delaney F 11 2012 X
156899 Davis , Kasey F 11 2012 C
212464 Davis , Kirsten F 9 2014 X
218617 Davis , Tiriq M 9 2014 X
116153 Devonish , Naomi F 12 2011 X
187672 Diallo , Ibrihima  M 12 2011 X
156905 Dickerson , Cortez M 11 2012 X
99644 Dickerson , Curtis M 12 2011 X

167916 Dieye , Amy F 12 2011 X
218618 Downing , James M 10 2013 X
199722 Duncan , Dazhan M 12 2011 X
221568 Dunlap , James M 11 2012 X
118846 Edison , Lanysha F 12 2011 C
218030 Elkhoury , John  M 11 2012 X
113777 Fant , Kadiesha F 12 2011 X
116155 Farnau , Molly F 12 2011 X
203067 Fernandez , Yeline F 10 2013 X
203371 Figueredo Castro , Jose M 12 2011 X
218619 Fletcher , Larry M 9 2014 X
180044 Flournoy , DeWayne M 10 2013 X
199754 Font , Claudia F 10 2013 X
159567 Foster , Sian F 11 2012 X
180048 Foushee , Gavin M 10 2013 X
156893 Frazier , Azariah F 11 2012 C
156903 Freeman , Brandon M 11 2012 X
212467 Garcia , Glenda F 10 2013 X
189548 Garcia , Michelle F 11 2011 X
218620 Gelin , Tajh M 10 2013 X
178062 Gerber , Sydney F 10 2013 X
218031 Gill , Kylan M 9 2014 X
127023 Gonzalez , Dannys M 12 2011 X
113778 Gordon , Cherish F 12 2011 X
192652 Gordon , Dominique F 10 2013 X
192648 Gordon , Tania F 11 2012 X
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KHSAA
Player ID Name of Student Sex

Current
Class

School Year
of 1st

Promotion
from 8th
Grade

Grade 9-12
Student
Highest

Participation
Varsity

Grade 9-12
Student
Highest

Participation
non-Varsity

Below Grade
9 Student
Highest

Participation
Varsity

Below Grade
9 Student
Highest

Participation
non-Varsity

221572 Graham , Ja Corey M 9 2014 X
212463 Green , Erika  F 9 2014 X
212465 Guererro , Jennifer F 11 2012 X
177558 Gueye , Cheikh M 11 2011 X
156900 Gustave , Yamilee F 11 2012 C
203158 Hall , Aniya F 10 2013 X
101769 Hall , Madison F 12 2011 X
115916 Harbin , Tylan M 12 2011 X
192620 Harris , Anthony M 10 2013 X
218621 Harris , Fred M 11 2012 X
187696 Harris , Kiara F 10 2013 C
99651 Harris , Travon M 12 2011 X

178061 Hatten , Vertina F 10 2013 X
229959 Hauger , Mason M 9 2014 X
187815 Haury , Abby F 10 2013 X
222440 Henderson , Isaiah M 9 2014 X
178053 Higgs , Paige F 10 2013 X
102695 Hodson , Chris M 12 2011 X
167918 Holland , Aaliyah F 11 2012 X
199713 House , James M 10 2013 X
221577 Howard , Jairiq M 9 2014 X
116174 Imam , Riyad M 12 2011 X
220647 Imam , Samia F 10 2013 X
99654 Jackson , Aldwin M 12 2011 X

224504 Jenkins , Arianna F 10 2013 X
218622 Jenkins , Thomas M 12 2011 X
155943 Jobe , Ebrima M 11 2012 X
233761 Johnson , Alexis F 10 2013 X
218623 Johnson , Greg M 12 2011 X
178059 Johnson , Leah  F 10 2013 X
222443 Johnson , Vandell M 9 2014 X
98948 Jones , Samuari F 12 2011 X

178058 Jones , Tori F 10 2013 X
229958 Kennedy , Jonathan M 9 2014 X
192614 Konkic , Armin M 10 2013 X
113951 Kostic , Elvis M 12 2011 X
221579 Lattimore , Chris M 9 2014 X
180057 Leach , Keyontez M 10 2013 X
233751 Lee , Taylor F 11 2012 X
118847 Lewis , Tessa F 12 2011 X/C
177559 Leyva , Andy M 11 2011 X
156882 Livingston , Jeanna F 11 2012 X
187934 Madry , Jamila F 10 2013 X
221573 Malone , Myron M 9 2014 X
218624 Mamedov , Adil M 10 2013 X
221570 Martin , Donovan M 11 2012 X
224506 Mason , Kiana  F 11 2012 X
212466 Matsoumou , Larancia F 10 2013 X
216825 Mawumba , Karen F 10 2013 X
116239 McEnaney , Brooke F 12 2011 C
187695 McNeil , Sarah F 11 2012 C
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KHSAA
Player ID Name of Student Sex

Current
Class

School Year
of 1st

Promotion
from 8th
Grade

Grade 9-12
Student
Highest

Participation
Varsity

Grade 9-12
Student
Highest

Participation
non-Varsity

Below Grade
9 Student
Highest

Participation
Varsity

Below Grade
9 Student
Highest

Participation
non-Varsity

133034 Mcenaney , Ashley F 12 2011 C
221576 Mcqullian , Dayton M 9 2014 X
218022 Merchand , Paul M 10 2013 X
99657 Miller , Blake M 12 2011 X

150910 Milliner-Bryant , Desmond M 11 2012 X
177575 Mohamed , Sadik M 10 2013 X
218023 Montoyd , Luis M 12 2011 X
156904 Moreno , Chris M 11 2012 X
206786 Morrison , John M 10 2013 X
194543 Motley , Terica  F 11 2011 X
218024 Nash , Christian M 9 2014 X
203370 Nava-Mecado , Otniel M 12 2011 X
203369 Nava-Mecado , Yacir M 12 2011 X
142881 Nelson , Brandi F 12 2011 X
188056 Ninamou , Marie F 10 2013 X
118848 Noland , Taylor F 12 2011 C
192610 Offutt , Larry M 12 2013 X
233755 Overall , Jurnee F 10 2013 X
159658 Parish , Sarah F 11 2011 X
116164 Parker , Krysta F 12 2011 X
142882 Peeples , Asia F 12 2011 X
212469 Perkins , Sebrysa F 9 2014 X
132320 Phillips , Deshaun M 12 2011 X
233759 Pollock , Dovie F 10 2013 X
180061 Powers , Justice M 10 2013 X
225170 Powers , Shelby F 9 2014 X
142883 Puckett , Linnea F 12 2011 C
195799 Radford , Jacob  M 10 2013 X
218035 Rai , Suman M 11 2012 X
146630 Ramsey , Alexa F 11 2012 X
224503 Reese , Shantanae  F 9 2014 X
212468 Reuff , Sydney F 9 2014 X
199720 Rodgrquez , Miguel M 11 2012 X
218032 Rodriguez , Diosdado M 11 2012 X
99663 Rogers , Jeremy M 12 2011 X

156914 Rogers , Kyle M 11 2012 X
203066 Roque , Geena F 10 2013 X
192617 Rudolph , Michael M 10 2013 X
221571 SMith , Tayquan M 9 2014 X
177574 Sabic , Ajdin M 11 2011 X
226294 Safarov , Abbas  M 9 2014 X
214276 Samora I, Sophia F 9 2014 X
156919 Sanders , Tristan M 11 2012 X
150823 Satterfield , Antiwuan M 11 2012 X
218625 Satterfield , Tijuan M 9 2014 X
222795 Saye , Darlington M 9 2014 X
127085 Seabolt , Stephen M 12 2011 X
218626 Secka , Ousman M 11 2012 X
218025 Setka , Sefka M 10 2013 X
156299 Shields , Alicia F 11 2012 X
156898 Shoulders , Jasmine F 11 2012 X
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KHSAA
Player ID Name of Student Sex

Current
Class

School Year
of 1st

Promotion
from 8th
Grade

Grade 9-12
Student
Highest

Participation
Varsity

Grade 9-12
Student
Highest

Participation
non-Varsity

Below Grade
9 Student
Highest

Participation
Varsity

Below Grade
9 Student
Highest

Participation
non-Varsity

218627 Smith , DeQuantay M 10 2013 X
180007 Smith , Dejarion M 11 2012 X
156897 Smith , Janae F 12 2010 C
156917 Sneed , Michael M 11 2012 X
216824 Spahic , Amina F 10 2012 X
195798 Spencer , Parker M 9 2014 X
116167 Spitser , Erica F 12 2011 X
233765 Stanis , McKayla F 9 2014 X
192651 Starks , Ashanti  F 10 2013 X
232143 Stastny , Amber F 9 2014 X
178057 Stewart , Kathyrn F 10 2013 X
218628 Stewart , Wendell M 10 2013 X
189207 Stover , Chyna F 12 2011 X
218033 Tamang , Shilash M 10 2013 X
109761 Taylor , Jerry M 12 2011 X
180010 Taylor , Tyson M 11 2012 X
230951 Teague , Jennifer F 9 2014 X
229960 Thompkins , Adolphus M 11 2012 X
218034 Thompson , Amezia M 11 2012 X
113956 Tillman , Eric M 12 2011 X
189549 Touray , Fatu F 10 2013 X
195797 Trammell , Shawn M 10 2013 X
150913 Trueman , Hunter M 11 2012 X
167920 Tyree , Maliyah F 11 2012 X
113959 Walker , Errick M 12 2011 X
167921 Walker , Keara F 12 2011 X/C
225290 Walker , Nathan M 11 2012 X
167924 Walker , Tirzah F 11 2012 X
146629 Ware , Nilah F 11 2012 X
180070 Washington , Jaden M 10 2013 X
225291 Watkins , Haley F 10 2011 X
178052 Watson , Sullivan F 10 2013 X
162094 Weathers , Damion M 11 2012 X
156911 Wells , Gary M 11 2012 X
195801 West , Danyel F 11 2012 X
195800 West , Liz F 11 2012 X
192649 White , Alexis F 10 2013 X
233757 White , Deliza F 9 2014 X
150825 White , Jamison M 11 2012 X
222442 White , Kevonte M 9 2014 X
179996 White , Mark M 12 2011 X
180074 White , Trevon M 10 2013 X
233760 Whitlow , Amanda F 9 2014 X
159561 Wilhite , Colton M 11 2012 X
218630 Williams , Brandon M 10 2013 X
221574 Williams , Bryson M 9 2014 X
192609 Williams , Jeremy M 12 2013 X
146665 Wilson , Phillip M 12 2011 X
180079 Wood , Kristian M 10 2013 X
150826 Woods , Eric M 11 2012 X
225292 Worth , Carmen F 9 2014 X
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118822 Young , Justin M 12 2011 X
218631 Zulu , Saye M 11 2012 X


